Sr. External Examiner Specialisation Phone Phone Email
No. (Off) (Resi)
1 | Dr.P.R. Vijayan TFE 25595157 25569671 vijayan@apsara.ernet.in
Thermo-Hydraulic Div. BARC,
Mumbai-85
2 | Mr. A. Jagannath DES 2578 1401 2512 0629
Asstt. General Manager, Extn. 2072
Design and Development,
L & T Ltd., Powai, Mumbai.
3 | Dr.S. P. Dharne TFE 25994204 25881707 spdharne@npcil.co.in
NPCL 25506878
4 | Mr. A. T. Ramchandani DES 9821888426 Arun.ramchandani@
Manager, Heavy Engg, L& T hed.it.india.com
5 | Mr. Jayarajan CADA
4A-Everest, Anushakti Nagar,
Mumbai.
6 | Dr. G. R. Ponkshe MFG 24461660
Someshwar Niwas, 109, Shivaji
Park Road No.3,
Mumbai
7 | Dr. Jayant Patil MFG 28581401 25790953 jdp@epc.itindia.com
Avalon 903-A, Hiranandani Ext. 2021
Powai, Mumbai jayantpatil
@ue.dak.itindia.com
8 | Prof. Swati (Bapat) Kulkarni TFE 24198202 27899179 Currently a student.
Mech. Engg. Dept. VJTI,
Matunga, Mumbai.
9 | Prof. N. Nilkanthan IEOR 28573371/78 | nilkanthan nilkanthan@nitie.edu
NITIE, Mumbai Ext. 375
10 | Mr. D. Venkatesh DES 25593851 25584651

51, Shri Niketan
Anushaktinagar
Mumbai - 400 094



mailto:vijayan@apsara.ernet.in
mailto:spdharne@npcil.co.in
mailto:jdp@epc.itindia.com
mailto:nilkanthan@nitie.edu

11

Mr. Kejitan Dontas
Mon Bijou CHS,C@, Sector-17,
Vashi 400 703

IEOR

27896376

kejitan@Ilucent.com

12

Prof. N. R. Pathak (X-VJTI)

3 Roy Bhawan, Dr. Charat Singh
Colony, Andheri(E),

Mumbai.

DES

28388766

13

Prof. A. J. Kothadia

Flat No. 15, 3 floor, Jijamata
CHS, Shiv Shruti, Kurla (E),
Opp. Nehru Nagar ST Stand.
Mech. Engg. VJTI.

CADA

9820116901

25226044

14

Mr. G. N. Deshpande
M/S. Feedtech Automation, Thane
(W).

DES

25895993
9821226981

15

Dr. Siddhartha Sen Gupta
TATA Infotech Limited

IEOR

25779373

siddharthasengupta
@tatainfotech.com

16

Mr. Hemant Shah

Clo. M/s. Abrasive Technology.
123, Shivkripa Industrial Estate,
L.B.S. Road, Vikhroli(W),
Mumbai

MFG

25779440

hemantshah
@vsnl.com

17

Dr. J. Chattopadhyay
Hall 7, BARC, Mumbai-85.

DES

(0) 2559 3775

(R) 2558 7090

18

Dr. S. Pavitran

Mech. Engg. Dept.
Vishwakarma Inst. Of
Technology, Upper Indira Nagar,
Pune-411037

TFE

020/24202251
04202230

020/25890983

pavitra.vit.edu

19

Dr. D. R. Bongirwar
2/4, Atomica Co-op. Hsg. Soc. P.
N. Lokhande Road, Chembur.

TFE

9819069212

25284003



mailto:kejitan@lucent.com

20

Dr. H. S. Srinivas

Principal, Watimulla Institute, R.
N. thadani Marg, Worli Sea Face,
Mumbai

CIM

21

Prof. L. Ganapathi
NITIE, Mumbai

IEOR

28573371

Iganapathy@nitie.edu

22

Prof. P. V. Natu

HOD, Dept. of Mech. Engg. S. P.
College of Engg. , Munshi Nagar,
Andheri(w)

TFE

26707440
ext.241

pvnatu@vsnl.net

23

Mr. S. N. Choubal

Senior Executive, SPD Dept., L&
T, Powai Works, Saki Vihar Road,
Mumbai.

CIM

24

Dr. P. S. Salinkar
101, Sarita Swapna Nagari,
Mulund(w), Mumbai

CADA

25640325

25

Shree Trilok Singh

Head, Cryo-Technology Division
Anushkati Narag, BARC,
Trombay, Mumbai — 400 094

TFE

2559-3912
2559-3922

2558-4289

tsingh@magnum.barc.gov.in

26

Dr. A. K. Nayak

Thermal Hydraulics Section,
Hall 7, Reactor Engg. Dept.
BARC, Mumbai-400 085

TFE

27

Dr. V. K. Suri

Head, Precision Engineering
Section

Machine Dynamics Division
BARC, Mumbai

CIM

25558576
9819333545

25595169

mdtg@ agnum.barc.emu.in

28

Prof. N. Sambandhan
NITIE, Vihar Lake

IEOR

28573371

Samnitie.nitie.edu



mailto:lganapathy@nitie.edu
mailto:pvnatu@vsnl.net
mailto:mdtg@magnum.barc.emu.in

29 | Dr. B. K. Dutta DES
Hall No. 7, BARC, Mumbai-85

30 | Dr. A. N. Desai CIM 25003651 Btra@snl.com
Director, Bombay Textile 15003651/52/

Research Association, Ghatkopar, 2117/1119
Mumbai.

31 | Prof. P. J.Awasare CADA 27571074, 020- 5450440
Principal, Bhartiya Vidya Peeth, 27572140,

CBD-Belapur, New Bombay 27573196

32 | Prof. S. Krishnamurthy DES 25234301
Flat No.4, Kalkakam,

Kalpakwadi Hsg. Society Chedda
Nagar, chembur, Mumbai-400 089

33 | Dr. S. R. Bhate DES 25595147 25586251
Hall No. 7, BARC, Trombay

34 | Mr. K. K. Vaze DES 25593786 25567814
Hall No.7, BARC, Trombay,

Mumbai-400 085.

35 | Prof. B. S. Bhat TFE 25208244
4/12, Twinkle star Co-Op. Hsg.

Society,
Ghatla Village Road,
Chembur, Mumbai — 400 071.

36 | Mr. G. K. Sadekar TFE 28958195 55052614 Gajanan.sadekar@hed.itindia.c
Head, Tech. Center, L & T, Powai 9821604798 om
Works, Mumbai-72.

37 | Prof. A. Arya CADA
Dept. of Aerospace Engg.

IIT Bombay
38 | Dr. M. S. Kale CiM

UGS-PLM Ltd., (SDRC Ltd.) 4™
floor, Geometric Software Bldg.,
Pune Infotech Park, Hinjewadi,
Pune-27.



mailto:Gajanan.sadekar@hed.itindia.com
mailto:Gajanan.sadekar@hed.itindia.com

39

Dr. J. Krishnan

Head, Welding and APDS, Central
Workshop, BARC, TRombay,
Mumbai-400 085.

MFG

25595024
25505288

27650821

cwsmfg@apsara.barc.ernet.in

40

Dr. R. Balasubramaniam
Scientist ‘F’ PES/MDD, Central
Workshop, BARC, Trombay,
Mumbai- 400085.

MFG

25591747

25501782

41

Prof. S. S. Mantha
Mech. Engg. Dept. VJTI.,
Matunga Mumbai.

MFG

24010573

42

Dr. Samir Ghodekar

Light Vehicle Design Engg.,
Research Centre, TATA Motors,
Pimpri Pune.

CIM

43

Jyoti K Sinha

Scientific Officer (F)
Vibration Laboratory, Reactor
Engineering Division BARC,
Mumbai

DES

2559 1501/02

Vilred @ magnum.barc.ernet.in

44,

Dr. Sushil Kumar
Asstt. Professor
NITIE, Vihar Lake Mumbai - 87

45.

Dr M Sundararaman
Scientific Officer H
Materials Science Division
BARC, Trombay

Mumbai 400 085

46.

Dr. R. R Sonde

Chief Engineer (Process)
Heavy Water Board
Mumbai



mailto:cwsmfg@apsara.barc.ernet.in

47.

Mr. S. N Ganguli

General Manager

Staubli AG, India Branch Floral
Deck Plaza, B-407, Central MIDC
Road No. 23, Andheri (E),
Mumbai — 400 093

48.

Dr. T A Dwarkanath

Scientific Officer

Div. of Remote Handling Robotics
BARC, Mumbai - 85

tadnath @ yahoo.com

49.

Mr. M S Ramakumar

63, Shantiniketan
Anushakati Nagar, BARC
Mumbai — 85

2551 7778

Expired

50.

Dr. R K Singh

Scientific Officer G

Reactor Safety Division, BARC
Mumbai — 85

2557 883

r k singh@rediffmail.com

51.

Mr. V M Barve

Sr. manager (Technology Cell)
Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.
Automotive Sector Akurli Road,
Kandivli (E), Mumbai — 101

2887 4601
2887 4611
Extn. 2292

2877 2945

barve.vithal @ mahindra.co.in

52.

Col. H N Choudhary
Sr. Executive (R & D)
Mahindra & Mahindra

53.

Mr. V Ravi Kumar Tadepalli
Director, KRISAM Automation
Vasai, Mumbai

912- 2338580

912 — 2337 738

krisam @bomb5.vanl.net.in



mailto:r_k_singh@rediffmail.com

54. | Mr. Sandeep Bagchi 2578 2451 sbagchi @rnd.cgl.co.in
Senior Research Executive Extn. 8822
Materials Laboratroy, R & D
Crompton Greaves Ltd
Kanjur Marg (E), Mumbai
55. | Prof. G. S. Gutthedar DES 769 1714
Professor & Head
Deptt. of Mechanical Engg.
NYSS College, Airoli
Navi Mumbai
56. | Dr V.N.Patkar Approved e-mail:
D-1, Anita Co-op. Housing by vnpatkar2004€@yahoo.co.in
Society IEOR
Plot No.612, Sector 6 Convener
Charkop, Kandivali (West)
Mumbai — 400 067
57. | Prof VV.S.Borkar Approved | 2278 2293 Fax No. E-Mail: borkar@tifr.res.in
School of Technology and by 2278 2299
Computer Science IEOR
Tata Institute of Fundamental Convener
Research
Homi Bhabha Road
Navy Nagar
Mumbai 400 005
58. | Dr P.G.Babu Approved | 28416200 email: babu@igidr.ac.in
IGIDR, Gen A.K.Vaidya Marg by
Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400065 IEOR
Convener
59. | Mr M. Padalkar Approved email:
General Manager by milind.padalkar@patni.com
Patni Computer Systems Limited IEOR
Convener
60. | Dr R. Pandey Approved Rahulanjula @gmail.com
Independent consultant and by
Adjunct Faculty, 1M Lucknow IEOR

Convener



http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=vnpatkar2004@yahoo.co.in
http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=borkar@tifr.res.in
http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=babu@igidr.ac.in
http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=milind.padalkar@patni.com

61.

Mr Sreekanth Jayanti
Senior Technical Expert
Geometric Software Solutions Co.

Approved
by
IEOR
Convener

(020)-22906380

Email:
Sreekanth.Jayanti@geometricsoftw
are.com

62.

Dr. S.K.Shrivastava

Associate Director(Fracture
Mechanics Studies)

Nuclear Power Corporation of
India Ltd.

Room No. F-2-19,Nabhikiya Urja
Bhavan

Anushakti Nagar

Mumbai 400 094

Res:

Dr.S.K.Shrivastava

Flat No. A-6, Building No 7,
Damodar Park,
Ghatkopar(West)
Mumbai-400086

DES

(0) 022-

2555 7659

(D)

022-2599 5825

(M)
9869451139

022-25000035
(Res)

e-mail id
skshrivastava@npcil.co.in

63.

Dr. Hemant V Borgaonkar
43, Siddharth Appts., 100 Bal
Govindas Road, Mahi, Mumbai-16

DES

022
2430 1451

64.

A K Das

Scientific Officer — H

Head, Power Plasma Devices
Section

Laser and Plasma Technology
Division, Bhabha Atomic
Research Centre, Trombay,
Mumbai 400 085

TFE

022 —
2559 3823

akdas
@magnum.barc.ernet.
in



http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=Sreekanth.Jayanti@geometricsoftware.com
http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=Sreekanth.Jayanti@geometricsoftware.com
http://www.me.iitb.ac.in/webmail/src/compose.php?send_to=skshrivastava@npcil.co.in

65.

Vinod Vtawahare

AGM-OPRNS (Equipment Group)
TAL Manufacturing Solutions Ltd
TATA MOTORS CAMPUS

Near Chinchwad Ply Station
CHINCHWAD, PUNE - 411 033

MFG

020 -
6613 5643

020 -
2539 0218

(M) 981732326

Vinod.vyawahare
@tal.co.in

66.

Benny John

Nuclear Power Corporation
A2, NUB

Anushaktinagar

Mumbai — 400 094, India

TFE

022-2599 4235

9322852396

bjohn@npcil.co.in

67.

Yogesh Sajanikar

Sr. Software Engineer
Bentley Systems Pvt. Ltd.
Pune

Y M Sajanikar

Bhakti Marg, Yash-Sheel Apt.,
Flat # 101, Erandwana

Pune — 411 004

MFG

(R) 9520 —
2546 3764

Yogesh.Sajanikar@bentley.com

68.

Dr. Anand Deshpande

Tata Research Development and
Design Center

A Division of Tata Consultancy
Services

54B Hadapsar Industrial Estate
Pune — 411 013

DES

69.

Prof. R P Mohanty
Dean

ITM Khargar
Navi Mumbai

70.

Mr. D K Vaidya

Addl. GM

Mazgaon Docs Ltd

Mazgaon, Mumbai — 400 010

Des



mailto:bjohn@npcil.co.in
mailto:Yogesh.Sajanikar@bentley.com

71.

Dr. R B Balasubramanyam
Precision Engg. Section
BARC, Chembur, Mumbai

CIM

72.

Dr. N K Mukhopadhyay
Head, Enovla, 3 DPLM
Software Solutions
Gordej, Vikhroli (W)

DES

2555 8450 (R)

73.

S C Agrawal
Low Temp. Facility Section
TIFR, Homi Bhatha Road

TFE

74,

R R S Yadav
Head, LWRD
BARC, Mumbai — 85

DES

75.

Dr. M S Kale

Sr. Manager UGS-PLM SDRC
(India) Pvt. Ltd.

Plot No.4, Geometric Software
Building, Pune Infotech Park
Hinjewadi, Pune — 411 027

CIM

76.

Dr. Vinay Kulkarni
Plant — 6, Pirojshanagar
Vikhroli (W), Bombay — 79

MFG

5605 6500

77,

Dr. Ajey Walavalkar
Team Leader

Fluent India Private Ltd.
Pune

I — 304, Pinnac Kanchanganga
Off D. P Road
Pune 411 007

TFE

(R) 9520 —
2588 2924

ajeywl@yahoo.com

78.

Dr. SV K Reddy

Professor & Head, Mechanical
Engg. Dept., Fr. C. Rodrigues
Institute of Technology, Vashi,
Navi Mumbai — 400 703

TFE

2754 0926

2766 1924
Ext. 333

svk reddy @me.iitb.ac.in



mailto:ajeyw@yahoo.com

79.

Dr. Harshit A Patel
230, New Apollo Estate, Mogra
Lane, Andheri (E),
Mumbai — 400 609

TFE

93232 28679

harshit @electrongroup.com

80.

Dr. Shailesh Deshpande
Trimurti, VS-3/3

Indira Shankar Nagari
Paud Road, Kothrud
Pune — 411 029

MFG

9890014191

81.

Mr. Abhay Bhagwat

3, Laxmi Vishnu Apartments
124/6B, Erandawana

Pune 411 004

Office:

Vice President

R &D

Cummins India Ltd.
Kothrud, Pune 411 038

TFE

9520- 25380240
25385435
Direct
9520 -30233101
Fax
9520- 25382116
Mobile
9822911044

www.cumminsindia.com

abhay.p.bhagwat@cummins.com

82.

Dr. Sugilal G.

Office

Nuclear Recycle Group

Room No. 305, CDCFT Building
Bhabha Atomic Research Centre
Trombay, Mumbai — 400 085

Residence

7C- Gulmarg
Anushakti Nagar
Mumbai — 400 094

TFE

2559-1074
Fax. 2550 5151

2558-6433

gsugilal@gmail.com

83.

Mr. P K Limaye
BARC

DES

2559 2625

98690 15710

Pklimaye @barc.gov.in, pklimaye
@yahoo.com

84.

Dr. Y K Dange
Vijigisha 14,

Opp. HT Market

Powai, Mumbai 400 076

DES

2579 1466

ykdange@yahoo.com

85.

R Rajgopal Raghavan

DES

893 8830

raghavan.rajagopal@mahindra.com



http://www.cumminsindia.com/
mailto:gsugilal@gmail.com
mailto:ykdange@yahoo.com
mailto:raghavan.rajagopal@mahindra.com

Dy. Gen Manager
Engine Design and Development
Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd (Farm
Equipment Sector)

Flat 703, Blue Pearl Co-op. Soc.
Laxman Mhatre Road
Navagoan, Dahisar (W)
Mumbai 400 068

86.

Dr. Pinaki Ray

Larsen & Toubro Ltd,

Heavy Engineering Division
Centre, G1, 1% Floor, Gate No.1
Powai Works, Saki Vihar Road
Mumbai — 400 072

DES

022-67051402

9920053188

pinaki.ray@hed.ltindia.com

87.

Mr. Rajiv B Karadkar

Associate Consultant

Tata Consultancy Services
Yantra Park — (STPI)

2" Pokharan Road

Opp HRD Voltas Center, Subash
Nagar, Thane — 400 601

Residence: 602, Gayatrikrupa Apts
Gavanpada Village Road
NR Holy Angels School
Ulund (E), Mumbai — 81

CIM

9967650230

rajiv karadkar@yahoo.com

rajiv.karadkar@tcs.com

88.

Dr. Biswajyoti Basu

Scientist D

Naval Materials Research Lab.
Shill- Badlapur Road, PO-
Anandnagar, Ambernath (E)
Pin — 421 506

CIM/MFG

Tel: 0251 —
262 0604
Ext. 343
Fax: 0251 —
262 0604

9423090781

Bbasub65@rediffmail.com



mailto:pinaki.ray@hed.ltindia.com
mailto:rajiv_karadkar@yahoo.com
mailto:rajiv.karadkar@tcs.com
mailto:Bbasu65@rediffmail.com

89.

Mr. Hitendra Gopal Patel
Asstt. Manager Design &
Development

Product & Technology
Development Center
Larsen & Toubro Limited

703, Shivneri, IIT Staff CHS
Behind S M Shetty School, Kopri
Village, Hiranandani, Powali

CADA

98202 22142

hitendra.patellhed.ltindia.com

90.

Dr. Barun Chakrabarti
Principal Technologist
Larsen & Tourbro Ltd

R & D — E & C Division
Powai Campus, Gate No.1
Saki Vihar Road, Powai
Mumbai 400 072

DES/CADA

022 —
2585756620
9820007199

bc@LNTENC. com

91.

Dr. Ganapathi Bhat

Engg & Industrial Services, 3C40

Tata Consultancy Services, Yantra
Park

2" Pokhran Road, Subhash Nagar,
Thane, Mumbai 400 601

TFE

9920735414
022- 67782065

g.bhat@tcs.com

gbhat@iitbombay.org

92.

Dr. Arun Chavan

DES/CADA

9970178713

aruntchavan@yahoo.com

93.

Dr. M N Ambardekar

Assistant General Manager
NVH, Engineering Research
Centre, Tata Motors Ltd., Pimpri,
Pune — 411 017

DES/CADA

020 —
274 91514

9822616273

Milind.a@tatamotors.com

94.

Dr. Anindya Chakravarty
Scientist 'E', BARC

CEL -5, Cryo-Technology
Division, Trombay, Mumbai-85

TFE

25591761

Fax: 2550551

anindya@barc.gov.in
c anindyal@yahoo.com

95

Dr. V B Sunil
Porject Lead
Siemens Industry Software (India)

MFG

020-39182939

0881249767
Fax: 020-
39183666

vbsunil@gmail.com



mailto:hitendra.patel@hed.ltindia.com
mailto:bc@LNTENC.com
mailto:gbhat@iitbombay.org
mailto:aruntchavan@yahoo.com
mailto:Milind.a@tatamotors.com
mailto:anindya@barc.gov.in
mailto:c_anindya@yahoo.com
mailto:vbsunil@gmail.com

Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.15A, Phase 1,
Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park,
Hinjewadi, Pune - 411057

96 | Dr. Madhu Ranjan MFG
CEQO, Oriental Hi-Tech Solution
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai, India

Address: 1701, Ishwar Ecstasy,
Plot No.23, Sector 28, Nerul (W),
Navi Mumbai-400706

97 | Dr. Kushal Tuckley CADA 2685 3634 25704085/ | kushal tuckley@rediffmail.com
5/903, Powai Lake Heights 98690 69155
Society, MHADA Deluxe,

Rambaug Powai, Mumbai- 76

98 | Dr. Tansen Chaudhari DES
Chief Executive Officer
Intelux Electronics Pvt. Ltd., Pune

99 | Dr. Munshi Srinivas CIM 26423841 28392577
Professor & Head Extn: 303 9820884610
Deptt. Of Production Engg.

Fr. Conceicao Rodrigues College
of Engg., Mumbai

100 | Dr. P K Brahmankar CIM 02140 — 275034 | 02140275220 | pkbrahmalyahoo.com
Professor

Deptt. Of Mechanical Engg.
BATU, Lonere

Dist. Raigad — 402 103

pkbrahmankar@dbatu.ac.in

101 | Dr.Gaurang V. Shah TFE 022 28867446 | drgaurang shah2000@yahoo.com
B-201, Sushil, Shital Nagar 98209 62205
Opp. Children Academy

Kandivli East, Mumbai-101

102 | Dr. Hari Vasudevan CIM 022 26123892 0821464696 | harivasudevan@iitb.ac.in
Principal Ext. 7010/7461
D J Sanghavi College of
Engineering

Opp. Cooper Hospital, Vile Parle
(w),Mumbai-56



mailto:kushal_tuckley@rediffmail.com
mailto:pkbrahma@yahoo.com
mailto:pkbrahmankar@dbatu.ac.in
mailto:drgaurang_shah2000@yahoo.com

103

Dr. R N Singh

Head, Fracture Mechanics Section
Mechanical Metallurgy Division
Mod. Lab., BARC, Mumbai - 85

MFG

25593817,
25590475,
9220544704

25505151

msingh@barc.gov.in

104

Dr. Vishal Agarwal
Vice President, Business
Development Battelle India

MFG

020-40211000
8888948945

Vishal.agarwal@battelle-

india.com

105

Amitabha (Amit) Bhattacharya P.
Eng., Flat No. 1503; Building
No.6, Vasant Lawns, Thane (W)-
400607

MFG

9833998246

amitabh 3@yahoo.com

106

S M Vaidya
Exec. Vice President & Business
Head, Godrej Precision Systems

MFG

smv@godre]j.com

107

S Ramananda
167/B, 5" Main J P Nagar 3™
Phase, Bangalore - 78

MFG

9880538809

ramanand shiv@yahoo.com

108

Amitabha (Amit) Bhattacharya
P. Eng, Flat N0.1503, Builing
No.6, Vasant Lawns Thane West
400 607

MFG

9833998246

amitabh 3@yahoo.com

109

Dr. Madhu Ranjan
Orintal Hi-Tech Solution Pvt. Ltd.,
Mumbai, India

1701 Ishwar Ecstasy, Plot No.23,
Sector 28, Nerul (W), Navi
Mumbai- 400 706

MFG

9004467654

mranjan us@yahoo.com

110

Dr. R N Singh

Head, Fracture Mechanics Section
Mechanical Metallurgy Division,
Mod. Lab., BARC, Mumbai-85

MFG

25593817(0)
2559-0475 (L)
9220544704

25505151 (F)

rnsingh@barc.gov.in,
msingh@barc.gov.in

111

Dr. Vishal Agarwal

Vice President Business
Development at Battelle India,
Pune

MFG

020-4021 1000
8888948945

vishal.agarwal@battelle-

india.com



mailto:msingh@barc.gov.in
mailto:Vishal.agarwal@battelle-india.com
mailto:Vishal.agarwal@battelle-india.com
mailto:amitabh_3@yahoo.com
mailto:ramanand_shiv@yahoo.com
mailto:amitabh_3@yahoo.com
mailto:rnsingh@barc.gov.in
mailto:msingh@barc.gov.in
mailto:vishal.agarwal@battelle-india.com
mailto:vishal.agarwal@battelle-india.com

112 | Dr. Nitin P Gulhane TFE 9322080056 nitingulhane@vjti.org.in,
Associate Professor nitingulhane@gmail.com
Mech. Engg. VJTI

113 | Dr. Saroja Asthana TFE 9960281813 020-25899966 | saroja.asthana@gmail.com
Former Scientist & Dy. Director,

NCL, CSIR, Pune
B-104, Pinnac Gangotri, Aundh,
Nagras Road, Pune- 411 007

114 | Dr. Rajesh Raghavan MFG 9880889091 9880889091 | rajesh.raghavan@gmail.com
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